



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's have received various requests from parents and other interested persons relative to both the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve and the medical significance of those food ingredients.

Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents who understandably are concerned about a medical condition which a child may suffer from and the impact that diet and nutrition may have on that medical condition.

We at Maschio's, of course, would like to assist those inquiring parents to the maximum extent that we can, but we are constrained to advise that there are significant limitations on the responses that we can furnish.

First, we do not independently perform testing with respect to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve nor are we required to by the terms of the Agreement which we enter into with your school district.

The only source of any information that we are able to provide relative to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve is literature which may be furnished to us by the manufacturer or supplier to Maschio's of the involved food product and that information is not independently verified or checked by Maschio's and may or may not be accurate.

Accordingly, although in limited cases we may be in a position to furnish information about the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve because that information has been supplied to us by our suppliers, we are not in a position to affirm the accuracy of that information or even to suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents.

Second, we, of course, cannot provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products which we prepare and serve and accordingly we are not in a position to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact, adverse or otherwise, which any such food product may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

We, of course, will be pleased to provide any interested parent with copies of the menus for the meals which we prepare and serve, but we are not in a position to present any opinions or conclusions regarding the interaction or impact which any of the food products which we prepare and serve may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

Any such medical opinion or conclusion will have to be secured from a physician or another skilled and knowledgeable professional, the professional services of whom are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's, of course, remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your children and we look forward to continuing to cooperate with representatives of your school district and parents to achieve that objective.

Anthony & Sons Bakery, Inc.

Nutrition Label Report

Whole Wheat 5" Hero

12:16 PM 6/25/2021
Page 1 of 1

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 hero 2.0 oz (57g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	130
Calories from Saturated Fat 0	
% Daily Value	
Total Fat 1g	2%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 260mg	11%
Total Carbohydrate 25g	9%
Dietary Fiber 2g	6%
Soluble Fiber 0g	
Insoluble Fiber 0g	
Total Sugars <1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 40mg	4%
Iron 1.3mg	8%
Potassium 40mg	0%
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

INGREDIENTS: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Wheat Flour Enriched (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Salt, Shortening All Purpose Vegetable (Palm Oil), Dough Conditioner: (Soy Flour, Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides (DATEM), Monoglycerides, Soybean Oil, Calcium Sulfate, Ascorbic Acid, Potassium Bromate, L-Cysteine, Dextrin, Wheat Starch and Enzymes), Yeast, Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid) and 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Soybean Oil, Enzymes (Contains Wheat), Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Allergen: This Product has been Processed in a Facility where, Wheat, Soy product are present.
CONTAINS: WHEAT & SOY

2018-2019 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.



209612 - ITALIAN TURKEY COMBO PACK SLICED

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

- 12/1 lb. cryovac packages
- 4 salami, 4 ham, 4 pepperoni/case
- 0.5 oz. slices
- 32 slices/lb.
- Frozen for extended shelf life
- 6 0.51-oz. slices ham = 2 oz. meat/meat alt.
- 6 0.5-oz. slices salami = 2 oz. meat/meat alt.
- 5.82 0.5-oz. slices pepperoni = 2 oz. meat/meat alt.
- 24% less sodium than 2011/2012 formula (613mg vs. 813mg)
- Utilizes dark meat
- Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes

- Variety pack excellent for multiple sandwich options
- 100% useable turkey meat – no yield loss
- Pre-sliced for labor savings, consistency and food safety
- Perfect for operation without slicer



LIST OF INGREDIENTS:

Ingredients: Turkey, Pepperoni Seasoning (Corn Syrup, Spice (Mustard), Paprika, Dextrose, Natural Flavor (Including Smoke Flavor), Paprika Oleoresin, Garlic Powder, Sugar), Water, Contains 2% or less Salt, Citric Acid, Dextrose, Carrageenan, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite.

Basic Preparation Instructions*

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost product slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. Never defrost at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing process, product should be used within 5 days. Open packages and use sliced meat in various sandwich applications.

* For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food code or equivalent.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3 OZ serving of the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 OZ of cooked lean meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

Amy Bristol
 Director
 11/22/18

Amy Bristol
 Director
 11/22/18

Specifications

Ship Container UPC:	10042222209608
Frozen Shelf Life:	365 DAYS FROZEN FROM PACK DATE
Pallet Pattern:	12 x 11 = 132
Full Pallet	
Full Pallet Weight:	1686.96 LB
Catch Weight?	N

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions:	14.4"L x 9.8"W x 5.1"H
Cubic Feet:	0.417 FT
Net Weight:	12 LB
Gross Weight:	12.78 LB
Pack:	012/1 LB
Servings Per Case:	

Nutritional Information Per 0.0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Combo Pack	Svg Size (oz.)	Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat. Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholest. (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carbs (g)	Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vit. A (%)	Calcium (%)	Vit. C (%)	Iron (%)
Ham	3.06	110	5	1.5	0	60	480	1	0	0	14	0	0	2	4
Salami	3.00	140	9	2.5	0	65	570	2	0	0	13	0	8	2	6
Pepperoni	2.95	120	6	2	0	50	630	3	0	0	13	15	2	0	6



Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Product Name Sliced Italian Turkey Combo Pack Code No.: 209612

Manufacturer: Jennie-O Turkey Store Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 12/1 LB ..

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	Food Buying Guide Yield	Creditable Amount *
Boneless Turkey, Thigh (Ham)	2.572	X	70%	2.0000
Boneless Turkey, Thigh & Drum (Pepperoni)	2.8627	X	70%	2.0019
Boneless Turkey, Thigh & Drum (Salami)	2.8656	X	70%	2.0059
A. Total Creditable Amount¹	2.8571			2.0000

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, manufacture's name, and code number	Ounces Dry APP Per Portion	Multiply	% of Protein As-Is*	Divide by 18**	Creditable Amount APP***
		X		÷ by 18	
B. Total Creditable Amount¹					
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest 1/4 oz)					

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

¹Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest 0.25oz (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat equivalent). Do **not** round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A until after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 3.00 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2.0 oz.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.00 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation..

Chad Randick
Signature

VP Foodservice
Title

Chad Randick
Printed Name

7-1-15
Date

800-328-1756
Phone Number

Jennie-O Turkey Store Sales, LLC

2505 Willmar Avenue SW Willmar, MN 56201 (320) 235-2622

SYSCO YELLOW PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE PRODUCT SLICES – 160P – 4/5#

Yellow American Cheese Product Slices have a mild, buttery American flavor. There are 160 pullman slices in each 5 lb. pack with 4 packs per case. Perfect for use in burger, sandwiches, and wraps.

- Great Source of Calcium
- rBST free and gluten free
- Made with 100% real cheese
- Consistent quality



PRODUCT CODE 10187372

GTIN 1-08-89356-00132-2

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Case Dimensions:	11.9375 in. x 7.9375 in. x 7.0625 in.
Case Cube:	0.387 sq. ft.
Net Weight:	20 lbs
Gross Weight:	20.584 lbs
Ti x Hi:	20 x 5
Cases/Pallet:	100
Shelf Life:	365
Refrigerate:	Keep refrigerated. Product must be shipped & stored between 33°F - 40°F. The freezing of this product is not recommended since textural and/or flavor changes may result
Storage Temperatures:	33 - 40°F

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving Size	28g (2 slices)
Servings Per Case	320
Amount Per Service	
Calories	90
% Daily Value	
Total Fat 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	7%
Sodium 420mg	18%
Total Carbohydrates 3g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 1g	
Added Sugars 0g	0%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 140mg	10%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 49mg	2%
Ingredients: Cultured Milk and Skim Milk, Whey, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Modified Food Starch, Annatto and Paprika (color), Sorbic Acid (preservative), Lactic Acid, Enzymes, Sunflower Lecithin (non-sticking agent).	
Contains: Milk	

